
Monday Night Guys & Dolls4/15/2024    Week 30 of 29 Page 1

Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 19 - 36Five Star Lanes
*** Last week of the season! No points awarded. ***

USBC Certification: 692038   Lane Certification: 11367
President: Larry Goike    Vice President: Chris Close

Secretary: Mark Hurttgam    Treasurer: Lisa Stemzynski
Sergeant at Arms: Lisa Grobbel

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Pins + HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D

Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won Points HDCP Game Sers WON LOST % WON UnEarned
1 1 T-N-T 78 34 69.6 52184 1252 3661 148 76 66.1
2 5 Bowling Stones 78 34 69.6 48786 1301 3645 118 106 52.7
3 6 Glory Bowl 76 36 67.9 47565 1355 3749 150 74 67.0
4 14 The Bowld & The Beautiful 69 43 61.6 46878 1241 3489 123 101 54.9 2
5 17 Bowlin' In The Wind 67 45 59.8 46583 1221 3601 129 95 57.6 8
6 13 Friends 66 46 58.9 46070 1207 3459 104 120 46.4
7 3 Ball Busters 64 48 57.1 47036 1281 3544 114 110 50.9
8 2 5 Star 5 60 52 53.6 50483 1352 3730 140 84 62.5
9 15 That's Some Bowls#it 60 52 53.6 46261 1235 3492 104 120 46.4 2

10 7 We Feeeeeel Good! 56 56 50.0 2 46701 1240 3543 108 116 48.2 2
11 12 Spare Parts 54 58 48.2 2 46733 1251 3534 100 124 44.6 2
12 10 Minds In The Gutter 52 60 46.4 46800 1216 3585 118 106 52.7 2
13 11 Nat's Nuts 50 62 44.6 46810 1197 3489 112 112 50.0
14 4 Balls Of Fury 45 67 40.2 46311 1230 3529 105 119 46.9
15 9 Wishful Thinking 44 68 39.3 46863 1322 3799 116 108 51.8
16 8 The Queen & Her Knights 42 70 37.5 4 46501 1270 3600 116 108 51.8 4
17 16 Les MiseraBowls 37 75 33.0 2 45489 1257 3445 87 137 38.8 2
18 18 Team 18 0 112 0 0 0 0 224

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   14267

 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1103 Bowling Stones 3106 T-N-T 1355 Glory Bowl 3799 Wishful Thinking
1073 The Queen & Her Knights 2982 Bowling Stones 1352 5 Star 5 3749 Glory Bowl
1047 5 Star 5 2971 Wishful Thinking 1322 Wishful Thinking 3730 5 Star 5

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 287 Mark Hurttgam 749 Jeffrey Kendall 345 Mark Ivezaj 864 Mark Ivezaj

279 Justin Coleman 745 Justin Coleman 344 Mark Hurttgam 845 John Hurttgam
279 Jeffrey Kendall 738 Randall Stroshein 318 Jacob Garmo 834 Nicholas Kaltz
279 Daryl McCue

Women 260 Antoinette Neusius 657 Antoinette Neusius 318 Frances Hillbom 831 Karen Graskewicz
247 Karen Kennedy 602 Lisa Grobbel 307 Karen Graskewicz 801 Tanya Hill
231 Lisa Grobbel 595 Karen Kennedy 302 Karen Kennedy 778 Sarah Charrette

302 Tanya Hill
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Last Week's Jackpot Winners
                                           |GAME 1                   |GAME 2
    MYSTERY GAME $2 (Sarah Charrette   )   |?                        |?
                                           |                         |

    AVERAGE OR BETTER $2 (Lisa Grobbel   ) |not collected            |
                                           |                         |
    BOX MYSTERY $2 (Jacob Garmo   )        |not collected            |
    ——————————————————————————————————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————
    STRIKE BALL 1=$1 6=$5 (Mike George   ) |not collected
                                           |
    PROG. MYSTERY $2 (Sarah Charrette   )  |not collected
                                           |
    50/50 1=$1, 6=$5 (Doug Mercier Jr   )  |Dave (Metro Men) $100, Mark (Metro

Men) $100,
                                           |Lisa Grobbel $100, Rick (Metro Men)
$100,
                                           |Jeff Zryd $100, Ken (Metro Men) $100,
                                           |Ray Lalonde $100, Mark (Metro Men)
$100
                                           |
    LOSERS 50/50                           |Jacob Garmo $30, Bowling Stones $50,
Team 14 $100,
                                           |Tom Graskewicz $30, Karen Kennedy $25,
Team 13 $30,

                                           |Sharon Stargel $100, Jeff & Janice
Zryd $40,
                                           |Linda Sheeran $30, Nicholas Kaltz $40,
                                           |Doug Mercier Jr $40, Toni Neusius $17,
                                           |Doug Mercier Jr $30, Matt Wrobel $30,
                                           |Ray Lalonde $40, T-N-T $20, Margaret
Nowak $50,
                                           |Jacob Garmo $30, Margaret Nowak $20

Team Rosters
Lane 19 - 1 - T-N-T   HDCP=235  Avg=887
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Kenneth Younga 14044 7 9 177 4 7 122 165 153 440
Joe Wanczyk Jr 12781 7 9 161 6 2 0
Dave Femano 14037 8 2 171 5 3 203 209 168 580
Mick McLean 12445 7 0 177 4 7 206 192 150 548
Dan Mayo 10290 5 1 201 2 6 143 201 183 527
Joseph Carlier 0 0 bk173 5 1 0
Jeffrey Kendall 11434 5 2 219 9 184 184 225 593

Lane 20 - 2 - 5 Star 5   HDCP=300  Avg=814
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Lawrence Goike 13360 8 7 153 6 9 174 160 160 494
Raymond Lalonde 11303 8 1 139 8 1 161 128 128 417
Keith Marlow 11334 6 6 171 5 3 157 179 162 498
Jeffrey Freshney Sr 14047 8 4 167 5 6 147 186 206 539
Thomas Croud 15456 8 4 184 4 1 168 202 144 514
Matthew Wrobel 3640 1 8 202 2 5 0

Lane 21 - 3 - Ball Busters   HDCP=274  Avg=843
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Christopher Lemorie 14637 7 8 187 3 8 0
Tiffany Lemorie 11042 7 8 141 8 0 0
VACANT 0 0 120 9 9 0
Darren Strausborger 10728 5 4 198 2 8 0
Danny Nash Jr 7103 3 6 197 2 9 0

Lane 22 - 4 - Balls Of Fury   HDCP=227  Avg=897
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Randall Stroshein 15839 7 8 203 2 4 0
Joan Matsui 12031 7 5 160 6 3 0
Jacob Garmo 15531 8 4 184 4 1 0
Raymond Elliott 10566 7 5 140 8 1 0
Kevin Matsui 4215 2 0 210 1 8 0

Lane 23 - 5 - Bowling Stones   HDCP=212  Avg=913
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Thomas Getz 15073 7 9 190 3 6 0
Edward VanHoeck 11842 7 3 162 6 1 0
Herbert Kaltz 14049 8 2 171 5 3 0
Christopher Glowacz 13522 6 9 195 3 1 0
Nicholas Kaltz 15446 7 9 195 3 1 0
Mike Duda 2568 1 2 214 1 4 0
Jeff Erard 3095 1 6 193 3 3 0

Lane 24 - 6 - Glory Bowl   HDCP=311  Avg=801
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Marc Mariani 11229 7 5 149 7 2 0
Mark Ivezaj 10834 7 5 144 7 7 0
Steven Helms 10291 6 6 155 6 7 0
Gino Arondoski 12859 8 1 158 6 4 0
Gerald Potapa III 15225 7 8 195 3 1 0
Evan Cory 4333 2 7 160 6 3 0

Lane 25 - 7 - We Feeeeeel Good!   HDCP=330  Avg=782
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Allen Wenner 11779 8 1 145 7 6 0
Steve O'Rourke 10385 6 9 150 7 2 0
Ken Kaschalk 4504 3 0 150 7 2 0
Keith Howard 11524 7 5 153 6 9 0
Paul Dushane 15477 8 4 184 4 1 0
Bob D'Agnese 5876 4 2 139 8 1 0

Lane 26 - 8 - The Queen & Her Knights   HDCP=203  Avg=922
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Katherine George 8299 6 3 131 8 9 0
Mike George 14726 7 8 188 3 7 0
Moses Coleman 15391 8 1 190 3 6 0
Justin Coleman 16839 8 1 207 2 0 0
Tracy Denny Jr 14854 7 2 206 2 1 0
Bruce LaFrance Jr 620 3 bk208 1 9 0

Lane 27 - 9 - Wishful Thinking   HDCP=246  Avg=874
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Douglas Mercier Jr 10374 6 2 167 5 6 0
Karen Graskewicz 7188 5 2 138 8 2 0
Sharon Stargel 13540 8 4 161 6 2 0
Antoinette Neusius 8446 4 2 201 2 6 0
Dwayne Neusius 11196 5 4 207 2 0 0
Thomas Graskewicz 7595 5 1 148 7 3 0
Todd Graskewicz 10399 5 1 203 2 4 0

Lane 28 - 10 - Minds In The Gutter   HDCP=351  Avg=758
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Janice Zryd 12283 7 8 157 6 5 0
Margaret Nowak 7879 8 4 9 3 123 0
Laura Wunderlich 9864 7 8 126 9 3 0
Tom Wunderlich 12305 7 2 170 5 4 0
Jeffrey Zryd 15960 7 5 212 1 6 0
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Lane 29 - 11 - Nat's Nuts   HDCP=378  Avg=728
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Natalie Hinman 4973 3 9 127 9 2 0
Judi Rosso 8485 7 5 113 105 0
Crystal Chrzanowski 8368 7 5 111 107 0
Nickolas Hinman 14158 8 0 176 4 8 0
Daryl McCue 15712 7 8 201 2 6 0

Lane 30 - 12 - Spare Parts   HDCP=408  Avg=694
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Sarah Richards 11321 8 1 139 8 1 0
Scott Richards 6613 4 5 146 7 5 0
Pamela Festian 7575 6 0 126 9 3 0
Lisa Festian 9444 6 6 143 7 8 0
Linda Sheeran 10978 7 8 140 8 1 0
Nicole McWilliams 5947 4 5 132 8 8 0

Lane 31 - 13 - Friends   HDCP=503  Avg=589
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Michelle Boni 6791 4 8 141 8 0 0
Tanya Hill 7189 6 3 114 104 0
Brenis Chapman Jr 8675 6 9 125 9 4 0
Samantha Terry 9191 7 8 117 101 0
Aikesiah Carter 6966 7 5 9 2 124 0
Linda Boni 6543 5 1 128 9 1 0
Dawn Terry 0 0 bk133 8 7 0

Lane 32 - 14 - The Bowld & The Beautiful   HDCP=345  Avg=764
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Kathie Sullivan 11659 7 5 155 6 7 0
Lisa Stemzynski 11018 8 1 136 8 4 0
Sarah Charrette 11525 8 1 142 7 9 0
Lisa Grobbel 10886 6 9 157 6 5 0
Karen Kennedy 9969 5 7 174 5 0 0
Ryan Bartkowicz 0 0 bk216 1 2 0
Nicholas Grobbel 848 4 bk211 1 7 0

Lane 33 - 15 - That's Some Bowls#it   HDCP=424  Avg=676
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Fran White 8648 6 6 131 8 9 0
Frances Hillbom 8645 6 9 125 9 4 0
Kimberly Merola 8727 7 5 116 102 0
Rochelle Gaddey 10192 7 5 135 8 5 0
Chris Close 13751 8 1 169 5 4 0
Sharon Zalewski 4393 3 3 133 8 7 0

Lane 34 - 16 - Les MiseraBowls   HDCP=523  Avg=567
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total

Beth Cole 10440 8 1 128 9 1 0
Cody Lawton 10092 7 2 140 8 1 0
Josh Taylor 6917 7 2 9 6 120 0
Caitlin Wendland 5785 6 9 8 3 132 0
VACANT 0 0 120 9 9 0

Lane 35 - 17 - Bowlin' In The Wind   HDCP=327  Avg=784
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Mark Hurttgam 13309 8 4 158 6 4 0
Robin Zuellig 7897 6 0 131 8 9 0
Maxine Smith 4944 3 9 126 9 3 0
Steven Fick 12713 6 9 184 4 1 0
John Hurttgam 15580 8 4 185 4 0 0

Lane 36 - 18 - Team 18   HDCP=0  Avg=0

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total
Evan 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Bankey 0 0 bk199 2 7 0
David Barberi 0 0 bk181 4 4 0
Robert Bielat 0 0 bk151 7 1 0
Shirley Biernacki 0 0 bk136 8 4 0
Keith Billings 0 0 0 0 0
William Blasses 0 0 bk184 4 1 0
Ian Casmier 2495 1 2 207 2 0 0
Raymond Cerekas Jr 0 0 bk214 1 4 0
Eleanor Christie 0 0 bk125 9 4 0
Matthew Close 0 0 bk131 8 9 0
Stephanie Close 0 0 bk130 9 0 0
Michael Davedowski 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Davio 0 0 0 0 0
Lee DeGraaf 0 0 0 0 0
Brandi Dobbs 0 0 bk120 9 9 0
David Drvodelic Sr 0 0 bk173 5 1 0
Nicole Edwards 0 0 0 0 0
Erik Eubank 650 3 bk209 1 8 0
James Freshney 0 0 bk165 5 8 0
Leigh Fresquez 0 0 bk122 9 7 0
Klaus Friedrich 0 0 bk152 7 0 0
Tam Friedrich 0 0 bk165 5 8 0
Patricia Galbraith 0 0 0 0 0
Katherine Groves 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Gschmeidler 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Helms 0 0 0 0 0
Edward Hogan 2277 1 2 189 3 6 0
Kayleigh Hogan 1066 7 bk169 5 4 0
Darren Humphreys 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara Imbrunone 0 0 0 0 0
William Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0
Cody Johnston 0 0 bk235 0 0
Erika Korte 0 0 bk177 4 7 0

Jennifer Lechnyr 0 0 bk121 9 8 0
Bobby Majewski 0 0 bk211 1 7 0
Travis Mathews 0 0 bk183 4 2 0
Heather McCollum 0 0 0 0 0
Dan McCue 374 3 124 9 5 0
Anthony McWilliams 0 0 0 0 0
Ken Monette 453 3 bk154 6 8 0
Susan O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0
Caitlyn O'Neill 0 0 bk126 9 3 0
Patrick O'Rourke 0 0 bk164 5 9 0
Nabay Peavley 0 0 0 0 0
Donovan Richards 0 0 bk110 108 0
Angela Saier 1045 6 bk181 4 4 0
Jesse Saier 423 3 bk153 6 9 0
Hazik Sakin 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Schoolcraft 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Sepanik 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Sepanik 0 0 0 0 0
Krista Sharples 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Smith 0 0 bk148 7 3 0
Jackie Smith 0 0 bk120 9 9 0
Kenneth Stargel 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Syme 468 3 bk187 3 8 0
Susan Szachta 0 0 0 0 0
Sherry Ulhman 0 0 0 0 0
Mary Vaillancourt 0 0 0 0 0
Kathryn Verniers 0 0 0 0 0
Eli Ward 0 0 bk129 9 0 0
Scott Wille 0 0 bk201 2 6 0
Lance Williams 0 0 0 0 0
Justin York 0 0 bk137 8 3 0
Jimmy Young 0 0 0 0 0
Troy Young 0 0 0 0 0

BLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark HurttgamBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Mark Hurttgam4/9/2024  10:59 pm  Page 3 of 9

www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com


Monday Night Guys & Dolls4/15/2024    Week 30 of 29 Page 4

Average List of All Members of This League
z Men

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jeffrey C. Kendall 11434 52 219 279 749 184 184 225 593
Erik Eubank 650 3 bk209 237 650 0
Mike E. Duda 2568 12 214 269 747 0
Jeffrey M. Zryd 15960 75 212 258 699 0
Nicholas Grobbel 848 4 bk211 225 639 0
Kevin Matsui 4215 20 210 278 693 0
Ian J. Casmier 2495 12 207 234 643 0
Justin C. Coleman 16839 81 207 279 745 0
Dwayne M. Neusius 11196 54 207 277 716 0
Bruce A. LaFrance Jr 620 3 bk208 221 620 0
Tracy L. Denny Jr 14854 72 206 266 731 0
Todd M. Graskewicz 10399 51 203 269 694 0
Randall P. Stroshein 15839 78 203 268 738 0
Matthew R. Wrobel 3640 18 202 278 657 0
Dan R. Mayo 10290 51 201 268 706 143 201 183 527
Daryl McCue 15712 78 201 279 701 0
Darren A. Strausborger 10728 54 198 257 705 0
Danny K. Nash Jr 7103 36 197 267 682 0
Christopher J. Glowacz 13522 69 195 246 678 0
Nicholas J. Kaltz 15446 79 195 278 732 0
Gerald Potapa III 15225 78 195 266 681 0
Jeff W. Erard 3095 16 193 234 616 0
Thomas J. Getz 15073 79 190 248 692 0
Moses Coleman 15391 81 190 247 634 0
Edward W. Hogan 2277 12 189 248 619 0
Mike A. George 14726 78 188 256 642 0
Christopher R. Lemorie 14637 78 187 256 658 0
John C. Hurttgam 15580 84 185 267 661 0
Jacob Garmo 15531 84 184 278 647 0
Paul S. Dushane 15477 84 184 277 685 0
Steven J. Fick 12713 69 184 245 650 0
Thomas L. Croud 15456 84 184 256 670 168 202 144 514
Mick E. McLean 12445 70 177 248 645 206 192 150 548
Kenneth C. Younga 14044 79 177 258 694 122 165 153 440
Nickolas L. Hinman 14158 80 176 246 645 0
Keith Marlow 11334 66 171 253 651 157 179 162 498
Herbert M. Kaltz 14049 82 171 246 622 0
Dave Femano 14037 82 171 231 580 203 209 168 580
Tom Wunderlich 12305 72 170 259 627 0
Douglas A. Mercier Jr 10374 62 167 236 612 0
Jeffrey A. Freshney Sr 14047 84 167 227 594 147 186 206 539
Edward F. VanHoeck 11842 73 162 221 546 0
Joe P. Wanczyk Jr 12781 79 161 219 559 0
Evan Cory 4333 27 160 225 563 0
Gino L. Arondoski 12859 81 158 237 556 0
Mark H. Hurttgam 13309 84 158 287 627 0
Matthew D. Syme 468 3 bk187 170 468 0
Steven Helms 10291 66 155 244 610 0
Keith J. Howard 11524 75 153 211 505 0
Lawrence G. Goike 13360 87 153 204 551 174 160 160 494
Ken F. Monette 453 3 bk154 196 453 0
Steve O'Rourke 10385 69 150 206 510 0
Ken J. Kaschalk 4504 30 150 200 515 0
Marc A. Mariani 11229 75 149 225 547 0
Thomas Graskewicz 7595 51 148 209 545 0
Scott A. Richards 6613 45 146 215 535 0
Allen T. Wenner 11779 81 145 191 484 0
Mark Ivezaj 10834 75 144 256 597 0
Raymond F. Elliott 10566 75 140 212 518 0
Cody Lawton 10092 72 140 197 523 0
Bob L. D'Agnese 5876 42 139 178 512 0
Raymond C. Lalonde 11303 81 139 189 484 161 128 128 417
Brenis L. Chapman Jr 8675 69 125 188 425 0
Dan McCue 374 3 124 134 374 0
Josh Taylor 6917 72 96 166 364 0
Justin York 0 0 bk137 0 0 0
Michael J. Davedowski 0 0 0 0 0 0
David S. Drvodelic Sr 0 0 bk173 0 0 0
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Joseph N. Carlier 0 0 bk173 0 0 0
Eric Gschmeidler 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robert E. Bielat 0 0 bk151 0 0 0
Scott M. Wille 0 0 bk201 0 0 0
James A. Freshney 0 0 bk165 0 0 0
Nabay D. Peavley 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian M. Bankey 0 0 bk199 0 0 0
Eli P. Ward 0 0 bk129 0 0 0
Patrick J. O'Rourke 0 0 bk164 0 0 0
Michael J. Sepanik 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Helms 0 0 0 0 0 0
Travis J. Mathews 0 0 bk183 0 0 0
Alex Smith 0 0 bk148 0 0 0
Matthew J. Close 0 0 bk131 0 0 0
Michael J. Sepanik 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris J. Schoolcraft 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenneth D. Stargel 0 0 0 0 0 0
David N. Barberi 0 0 bk181 0 0 0
Donovan A. Richards 0 0 bk110 0 0 0
Bobby L. Majewski 0 0 bk211 0 0 0
Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0
Klaus D. Friedrich 0 0 bk152 0 0 0
William C. Blasses 0 0 bk184 0 0 0
Anthony J. McWilliams 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raymond J. Cerekas Jr 0 0 bk214 0 0 0
Nicholas A. Davio 0 0 0 0 0 0
Darren M. Humphreys 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keith Billings 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hazik A. Sakin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Troy L. Young 0 0 0 0 0 0
William Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lance B. Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Young 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan A. Bartkowicz 0 0 bk216 0 0 0
Cody D. Johnston 0 0 bk235 0 0 0

" Women
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Antoinette Neusius 8446 42 201 260 657 0
Karen L. Kennedy 9969 57 174 247 595 0
Angela M. Saier 1045 6 bk181 204 532 0
Chris L. Close 13751 81 169 216 574 0
Sharon L. Stargel 13540 84 161 214 567 0
Joan E. Matsui 12031 75 160 216 575 0
Lisa R. Grobbel 10886 69 157 231 602 0
Janice Zryd 12283 78 157 212 530 0
Kathie H. Sullivan 11659 75 155 205 535 0
Kayleigh C. Hogan 1066 7 bk169 179 482 0
Lisa M. Festian 9444 66 143 199 518 0
Sarah E. Charrette 11525 81 142 205 538 0
Tiffany C. Lemorie 11042 78 141 212 517 0
Michelle Boni 6791 48 141 182 485 0
Jesse M. Saier 423 3 bk153 158 423 0
Linda Sheeran 10978 78 140 196 482 0
Sarah N. Richards 11321 81 139 187 488 0
Karen L. Graskewicz 7188 52 138 219 567 0
Lisa C. Stemzynski 11018 81 136 187 470 0
Rochelle M. Gaddey 10192 75 135 193 484 0
Sharon E. Zalewski 4393 33 133 177 444 0
Nicole R. McWilliams 5947 45 132 202 479 0
Katherine M. George 8299 63 131 176 483 0
Robin L. Zuellig 7897 60 131 178 441 0
Fran White 8648 66 131 177 455 0
Beth Cole 10440 81 128 189 436 0
Linda Boni 6543 51 128 167 433 0
Natalie Hinman 4973 39 127 172 432 0
Maxine Smith 4944 39 126 167 451 0
Laura Wunderlich 9864 78 126 176 452 0
Pamela J. Festian 7575 60 126 167 444 0
Frances M. Hillbom 8645 69 125 219 459 0
Samantha Terry 9191 78 117 177 399 0
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Kimberly A. Merola 8727 75 116 158 414 0
Tanya M. Hill 7189 63 114 192 471 0
Judi A. Rosso 8485 75 113 156 394 0
Crystal L. Chrzanowski 8368 75 111 170 400 0
Margaret R. Nowak 7879 84 93 162 387 0
Aikesiah Carter 6966 75 92 141 338 0
Caitlin Wendland 5785 69 83 132 295 0
Kathryn A. Verniers 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Lechnyr 0 0 bk121 0 0 0
Tam D. Friedrich 0 0 bk165 0 0 0
Caitlyn O'Neill 0 0 bk126 0 0 0
Shirley M. Biernacki 0 0 bk136 0 0 0
Leigh Fresquez 0 0 bk122 0 0 0
Stephanie M. Close 0 0 bk130 0 0 0
Erika N. Korte 0 0 bk177 0 0 0
Jackie A. Smith 0 0 bk120 0 0 0
Barbara A. Imbrunone 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heather McCollum 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee A. DeGraaf 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eleanor A. Christie 0 0 bk125 0 0 0
Susan M. Szachta 0 0 0 0 0 0
Susan O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krista Sharples 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandi Dobbs 0 0 bk120 0 0 0
Patricia Galbraith 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katherine A. Groves 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mary J. Vaillancourt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole M. Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sherry A. Ulhman 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dawn M. Terry 0 0 bk133 0 0 0
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Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gino L. Arondoski 12859 81 158 237 556 0
Brian M. Bankey 0 0 bk199 0 0 0
David N. Barberi 0 0 bk181 0 0 0
Ryan A. Bartkowicz 0 0 bk216 0 0 0
Robert E. Bielat 0 0 bk151 0 0 0
Shirley M. Biernacki 0 0 bk136 0 0 0
Keith Billings 0 0 0 0 0 0
William C. Blasses 0 0 bk184 0 0 0
Linda Boni 6543 51 128 167 433 0
Michelle Boni 6791 48 141 182 485 0
Joseph N. Carlier 0 0 bk173 0 0 0
Aikesiah Carter 6966 75 92 141 338 0
Ian J. Casmier 2495 12 207 234 643 0
Raymond J. Cerekas Jr 0 0 bk214 0 0 0
Brenis L. Chapman Jr 8675 69 125 188 425 0
Sarah E. Charrette 11525 81 142 205 538 0
Eleanor A. Christie 0 0 bk125 0 0 0
Crystal L. Chrzanowski 8368 75 111 170 400 0
Chris L. Close 13751 81 169 216 574 0
Matthew J. Close 0 0 bk131 0 0 0
Stephanie M. Close 0 0 bk130 0 0 0
Beth Cole 10440 81 128 189 436 0
Justin C. Coleman 16839 81 207 279 745 0
Moses Coleman 15391 81 190 247 634 0
Evan Cory 4333 27 160 225 563 0
Thomas L. Croud 15456 84 184 256 670 168 202 144 514
Bob L. D'Agnese 5876 42 139 178 512 0
Michael J. Davedowski 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholas A. Davio 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee A. DeGraaf 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tracy L. Denny Jr 14854 72 206 266 731 0
Brandi Dobbs 0 0 bk120 0 0 0
David S. Drvodelic Sr 0 0 bk173 0 0 0
Mike E. Duda 2568 12 214 269 747 0
Paul S. Dushane 15477 84 184 277 685 0
Nicole M. Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raymond F. Elliott 10566 75 140 212 518 0
Jeff W. Erard 3095 16 193 234 616 0
Erik Eubank 650 3 bk209 237 650 0
Dave Femano 14037 82 171 231 580 203 209 168 580
Lisa M. Festian 9444 66 143 199 518 0
Pamela J. Festian 7575 60 126 167 444 0
Steven J. Fick 12713 69 184 245 650 0
James A. Freshney 0 0 bk165 0 0 0
Jeffrey A. Freshney Sr 14047 84 167 227 594 147 186 206 539
Leigh Fresquez 0 0 bk122 0 0 0
Klaus D. Friedrich 0 0 bk152 0 0 0
Tam D. Friedrich 0 0 bk165 0 0 0
Rochelle M. Gaddey 10192 75 135 193 484 0
Patricia Galbraith 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Garmo 15531 84 184 278 647 0
Katherine M. George 8299 63 131 176 483 0
Mike A. George 14726 78 188 256 642 0
Thomas J. Getz 15073 79 190 248 692 0
Christopher J. Glowacz 13522 69 195 246 678 0
Lawrence G. Goike 13360 87 153 204 551 174 160 160 494
Karen L. Graskewicz 7188 52 138 219 567 0
Thomas Graskewicz 7595 51 148 209 545 0
Todd M. Graskewicz 10399 51 203 269 694 0
Lisa R. Grobbel 10886 69 157 231 602 0
Nicholas Grobbel 848 4 bk211 225 639 0
Katherine A. Groves 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Gschmeidler 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Helms 10291 66 155 244 610 0
Steven Helms 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tanya M. Hill 7189 63 114 192 471 0
Frances M. Hillbom 8645 69 125 219 459 0
Natalie Hinman 4973 39 127 172 432 0
Nickolas L. Hinman 14158 80 176 246 645 0
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Edward W. Hogan 2277 12 189 248 619 0
Kayleigh C. Hogan 1066 7 bk169 179 482 0
Keith J. Howard 11524 75 153 211 505 0
Darren M. Humphreys 0 0 0 0 0 0
John C. Hurttgam 15580 84 185 267 661 0
Mark H. Hurttgam 13309 84 158 287 627 0
Barbara A. Imbrunone 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Ivezaj 10834 75 144 256 597 0
William Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cody D. Johnston 0 0 bk235 0 0 0
Herbert M. Kaltz 14049 82 171 246 622 0
Nicholas J. Kaltz 15446 79 195 278 732 0
Ken J. Kaschalk 4504 30 150 200 515 0
Jeffrey C. Kendall 11434 52 219 279 749 184 184 225 593
Karen L. Kennedy 9969 57 174 247 595 0
Erika N. Korte 0 0 bk177 0 0 0
Bruce A. LaFrance Jr 620 3 bk208 221 620 0
Raymond C. Lalonde 11303 81 139 189 484 161 128 128 417
Cody Lawton 10092 72 140 197 523 0
Jennifer Lechnyr 0 0 bk121 0 0 0
Christopher R. Lemorie 14637 78 187 256 658 0
Tiffany C. Lemorie 11042 78 141 212 517 0
Bobby L. Majewski 0 0 bk211 0 0 0
Marc A. Mariani 11229 75 149 225 547 0
Keith Marlow 11334 66 171 253 651 157 179 162 498
Travis J. Mathews 0 0 bk183 0 0 0
Joan E. Matsui 12031 75 160 216 575 0
Kevin Matsui 4215 20 210 278 693 0
Dan R. Mayo 10290 51 201 268 706 143 201 183 527
Heather McCollum 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan McCue 374 3 124 134 374 0
Daryl McCue 15712 78 201 279 701 0
Mick E. McLean 12445 70 177 248 645 206 192 150 548
Anthony J. McWilliams 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole R. McWilliams 5947 45 132 202 479 0
Douglas A. Mercier Jr 10374 62 167 236 612 0
Kimberly A. Merola 8727 75 116 158 414 0
Ken F. Monette 453 3 bk154 196 453 0
Danny K. Nash Jr 7103 36 197 267 682 0
Antoinette Neusius 8446 42 201 260 657 0
Dwayne M. Neusius 11196 54 207 277 716 0
Margaret R. Nowak 7879 84 93 162 387 0
Susan O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caitlyn O'Neill 0 0 bk126 0 0 0
Patrick J. O'Rourke 0 0 bk164 0 0 0
Steve O'Rourke 10385 69 150 206 510 0
Nabay D. Peavley 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gerald Potapa III 15225 78 195 266 681 0
Donovan A. Richards 0 0 bk110 0 0 0
Sarah N. Richards 11321 81 139 187 488 0
Scott A. Richards 6613 45 146 215 535 0
Judi A. Rosso 8485 75 113 156 394 0
Angela M. Saier 1045 6 bk181 204 532 0
Jesse M. Saier 423 3 bk153 158 423 0
Hazik A. Sakin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris J. Schoolcraft 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael J. Sepanik 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael J. Sepanik 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krista Sharples 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linda Sheeran 10978 78 140 196 482 0
Alex Smith 0 0 bk148 0 0 0
Jackie A. Smith 0 0 bk120 0 0 0
Maxine Smith 4944 39 126 167 451 0
Kenneth D. Stargel 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sharon L. Stargel 13540 84 161 214 567 0
Lisa C. Stemzynski 11018 81 136 187 470 0
Darren A. Strausborger 10728 54 198 257 705 0
Randall P. Stroshein 15839 78 203 268 738 0
Kathie H. Sullivan 11659 75 155 205 535 0
Matthew D. Syme 468 3 bk187 170 468 0
Susan M. Szachta 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Josh Taylor 6917 72 96 166 364 0
Dawn M. Terry 0 0 bk133 0 0 0
Samantha Terry 9191 78 117 177 399 0
Sherry A. Ulhman 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mary J. Vaillancourt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Edward F. VanHoeck 11842 73 162 221 546 0
Kathryn A. Verniers 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe P. Wanczyk Jr 12781 79 161 219 559 0
Eli P. Ward 0 0 bk129 0 0 0
Caitlin Wendland 5785 69 83 132 295 0
Allen T. Wenner 11779 81 145 191 484 0
Fran White 8648 66 131 177 455 0
Scott M. Wille 0 0 bk201 0 0 0
Lance B. Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew R. Wrobel 3640 18 202 278 657 0
Laura Wunderlich 9864 78 126 176 452 0
Tom Wunderlich 12305 72 170 259 627 0
Justin York 0 0 bk137 0 0 0
Jimmy Young 0 0 0 0 0 0
Troy L. Young 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenneth C. Younga 14044 79 177 258 694 122 165 153 440
Sharon E. Zalewski 4393 33 133 177 444 0
Janice Zryd 12283 78 157 212 530 0
Jeffrey M. Zryd 15960 75 212 258 699 0
Robin L. Zuellig 7897 60 131 178 441 0

Most Improved Average
Men 127 to 155.92 = +28.92 Steven Helms 123 to 140.17 = +17.17 Cody Lawton 168 to 184.89 = +16.89 Jacob Garmo
Women 101 to 114.11 = +13.11 Tanya Hill 130 to 141.56 = +11.56 Tiffany Lemorie 115 to 126.46 = +11.46 Laura Wunderlich
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